

**SUPREME COURT  
OF THE  
STATE OF CONNECTICUT**

---

**S.C. NO. 18342  
ELAINE BRAFFMAN, CUSTODIAN FOR  
DAVID BRAFFMAN, ET AL**

**VS.**

**BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION**

---

**BRIEF OF THE PLAINTIFFS- APPELLANTS  
[With Separately Filed Appendix]**

---

TO BE ARGUED BY:

William F. Gallagher, Esq.

FOR THE PLAINTIFFS- APPELLANTS

William F. Gallagher, Esq.  
David McCarry, Esq.  
The Gallagher Law Firm  
1377 Boulevard, P.O. Box 1925  
New Haven, Connecticut 06509  
Telephone: 203-624-4165  
Juris No.: 101311

**FLED JUL 13 2009**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
TABLE OF CONTENTS .....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED .....	ii
STATEMENT OF ISSUES .....	iii
I. STATEMENT OF PROCEEDINGS .....	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	3
III. STANDARD OF REVIEW .....	18
IV. ARGUMENT .....	18
A. Pursuant to P.B. §10-50, the burden to prove payment rested with the defendant .....	18
B. Connecticut is not the only state that requires the defendant to prove its defense of payment .....	22
C. The Connecticut document retention statute, C.G.S. §36a-40, does not immunize banks for actions brought after they have destroyed their records, and should not be read to achieve that result .....	24
D. The facts of <u>Schiavone v. Bank of America</u> are readily distinguishable from those of the present case .....	26
V. CONCLUSION .....	28

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED**

**Page**

**CASES**

<u>Albert Mendel &amp; Son, Inc. v. Krough</u> , 4 Conn. App. 117 (1985).....	20
<u>American Diamond Exchange v. Alpert</u> , 101 Conn. App. 83 (2007) .....	21
<u>Blackstone v. First National Bank of Cody</u> , 192 P.2d 411 (Wy. 1948) .....	23
<u>Flanagan v. Fidelity Bank</u> , 652 A.2d 930 (Pa. 1995).....	22
<u>Handy v. U.S. Bank</u> , 177 P.2d 80 (Utah 2008) .....	22
<u>Herrera v. Madrak</u> , 58 Conn. App. 320 (2000).....	21, 22
<u>Kahl v. Pool</u> , 613 P.2d 1078 (Or. 1980) .....	22
<u>Lumbermen's Mutual Casualty Co. v. Scully</u> , 3 Conn. App. 240 (1985) .....	20
<u>Olko v. Citibank</u> , 842 N.Y.S.2d 437 (2007) .....	22
<u>Pagano v. United Jersey Bank</u> , 648 A.2d 269 (N.J. 1994).....	22,23,24,25
<u>Pieri v. City of Bristol</u> , 43 Conn. App. 435 (1996).....	19
<u>Schiavone v. Bank of America, N.A.</u> , 102 Conn. App. 301 (2007) .....	26, 27
<u>Selvaggi v. Miron</u> , 60 Conn. App. 600 (2000) .....	18, 19
<u>Stripling v. New England Savings Bank</u> , 8 Conn. L. Rptr. 460, 1993 WL 73565.....	21
<u>Wool v. Nationsbank of Virginia</u> , 448 S.E.2d 613 (Va. 1994) .....	23

**STATUTES**

C.G.S. §36a-40 .....	2,24
Ohio Revised Code §1109.69.....	25

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

P.B. §10-50 .....	3,18,19,26
